# **WELCOME 2023**



SERVICE PROGRAM

## May 3rd - 5th Bozeman, MT

Best Western Plus GranTree Inn, 1325 N 7th Ave Madison Room





## DAY 1

#### **WEDNESDAY, MAY 3**

12:30PM	Registration Opens
1:00PM - 1:30PM	Introductions & Housekeeping – League, MMIA
1:30PM - 3:00PM	Liability Memorandum of Coverage – Ann Komac, MMIA Claims Manager, Mark Gauthier, MMIA Liability/Property Adjuster Supervisor, Steve Wade, Attorney - BKBH
3:00PM - 3:20PM	Break
3:20PM - 4:50PM	Managing the Homeless Crisis in Your Community – Panel Discussion - (Ryan Sudbury, Missoula Deputy City Attorney, Anna Saverud, Bozeman Deputy City Attorney)



## May 3rd - 5th Bozeman, MT



# DAY 2

#### THURSDAY, MAY 4

7:00AM - 8:00AM	Registration, Breakfast
8:00AM - 9:30AM	League Legislative Update-Kelly A. Lynch, League Executive Director, Thomas Jodoin, League Deputy Director
9:30AM - 9:50AM	Break
9:50AM - 11:05AM	Social Media and Release of Video to the Media – Panel Discussion (Greg Sullivan, Bozeman City Attorney, Jim Nugent, Missoula City Attorney, Thomas Jodoin, League Deputy Director, David Dennis, Great Falls City Attorney, Thomas Pardy, Billings Deputy City Attorney)
11:05AM - 12:20PM	Ethical Considerations for Government Attorneys - Pam Bucy, Chief Disciplinary Counsel, Montana Office of Disciplinary Counsel
12:20PM - 1:20PM	Lunch
1:20PM - 2:50PM	Criminal Case Law and Legislative Update – Ed Hirsch, Assistant Attorney General
2:50PM - 3:00PM	Break
3:00PM - 4:30PM	Human Trafficking in Montana – Penny Ronning, Co-Founder of Yellowstone County Area Human Trafficking Task Force
5:00PM - 6:30PM	Attorney Reception

#### DAY 3

#### FRIDAY, MAY 5

7:00AM - 8:00AM	Breakfast
8:00AM - 9:00AM	Broadband Deployment and Public Rights of Way – Tom Duchen, President River Oaks Communications Corporation
9:00AM - 10:00AM	The Right Way to Handle Rights of Way – Panel Discussion (Jim Nugent, Missoula City Attorney, Greg Sullivan, Bozeman City Attorney, Thomas Jodoin, League Deputy Director)
10:00AM - 10:10AM	Break
10:10AM - 11:50AM	League Legislative Deep Dive – Kelly A. Lynch, League Executive Director
11:50AM - 12:00PM	Wrap-up